

State vs. Darshan Singh
Present: APP for the state.

CHI-123-2017

File put up before me today being Duty Magistrate as learned Presiding Officer is on joining leave. In view of the order dated 10.05.2021 passed by learned District and Sessions Judge, Sri Muktsar Sahib, conveyed vide letter no. 727 dated 10.05.2021 have been received, whereby instructions have been issued for using precautionary measures in wake of pandemic COVID-19. In view of these instructions, now put up this file on 08.09.2021 for purpose already fixed.

Date of Order:07.07.2021
(Gurvinder Kaur, Stenographer Gr.III)

(Shivangi Sangar)
JMIC / Malout (Duty)
UID No. PB-0392